## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ROBERT F. WALKER,

v.

Respondent:

PARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 57942

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

#### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0042597

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

**Total Value:** 

\$117,489

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 7th day of November 2011.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Wearen Werlines

Diane M. DeVries

Sura a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

3,

Cara McKeller

I hereby certify that this is a true and

correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO ED OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Docket Number: <u>57942</u> Single County Schedule Numb	er: R0042	2597		2011 OCT 1	7 PH 2: 08
STIPULATION (As to Tax Yea	ar <u>201</u>	1	Actual Value	<del>:</del> )	
ROBERT F. WALKER					
Petitioner,					
/s.					
PARK	COUNTY E	BOARD	OF EQUAL	IZATION,	
Respondent.					
Petitioner(s) and Respo year <u>2011</u> valuatio Assessment Appeals to enter Petitioner(s) and Respo	n of the sub its order ba	ject pro sed on	perty, and jo this stipulation	ointly move on.	
1. The property subject	t to this stip	ulation	is described	as:	
PONDEROSA RANCH. TRAC	r 11			<u> </u>	
The subject propert property).	y is classifie	ed as_V	ACANT RES	IDENTIAL	 (what type of
<ol><li>The County Assess subject property for tax year _</li></ol>	.=	assigne :	d the followi	ng actual v	alue to the
lm	ind iprovements ital	\$. \$ \$	132,010 0 132,010	.00	
After a timely appear valued the subject property as		ard of E	qualization, t	the Board o	f Equalization
Lan Imp Tot	rovements	\$ \$ \$	132,010	00	

<ol><li>After further review and negot</li></ol>	tiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax ye	earactual value for the subject
property:	
Land	\$117,48900
Improvements	s \$ 0.00 \$ 117,489.00
Total	\$ <u>117,489</u> .00
	1 11 12 12 13 14 14 15
	above, shall be binding only with respect to tax
year2011	
7 Deinformenting on to color than	and continue con a manda.
7. Brief narrative as to why the reper physical inspection, elec	
UPDATED ELECTRIC TO NONE.	CIRIC MORE HIMN 5 FOLES AWAI.
UPDATED ELECTRIC TO NONE.	
	<u> </u>
	earing scheduled before the Board of Assessme
Appeals on(da	ate) at(time) be vacated or a
hearing has not yet been scheduled bef	ore the Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED this 3RD da	ay ofOCTOBER , 2011 .
Hwalker 10-13-11	41/4c/2002
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,
<b>3 3</b>	Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
ROBERT F. WALKER	HERBERT C. PHILLIPS
- 1112 N. IOWA	PARK COUNTY ATTORNEY
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80909	PO BOX 1046
-	FAIRPLAY, CO 80440
Telephone: 719-434-7236	Telephone: 177-836-9005
relephone.	relippione.
	State RULLIV
	County Assessor
	County Assessor
•	A dalas a a .
	Address:
	DAVID B. WISSEL
	PO BOX 636
	FAIRPLAY, CO. 80440
	Telephone: 719-836-4180
Docket Number 57942	

1-1